lighting system, TS&L recently submitted a change order to include underground utilities for a 

cost of $18,830.00; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council desires to enter into the Second Amendment to the 

Agreement in an amount of $18,830.00 (the "Second Amendment") and agrees to increase the 

total cost of the project to Five Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five and no/100 Dollars 

($500,585.00) and; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval of the Second Amendment is in the 

best interest of the Village. 

https://500,585.00
https://18,830.00
https://18,830.00
https://481,755.00
https://381,945.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,